Power generation
& distribution
Industrial
controls
Power
Quality
Transportation
Surge-Trap®

Terminal Torque: 1.8lb-in
No
Surge-Trap
Pluggable System
(Includes Base & Plugs)
Nominal Voltage (Vac) MCOV (Uc) L-PE(N) No of Poles System Type Nominal Discharge
Current * (In, kA)
Max. Discharge
Current
(Imax, 8/20, kA)
Short Circuit
Current Rating
(SCCR), (kA)
Voltage Protection
Level  (Up @ In), (kV) Replacement Plug Part No
1 STP230TNM 230 275 1 TN 20 50 100 < 1.5 SP275E
2 STP400ITM 400 510 1 IT 10 50 100 < 2.0 SP510E
3 STP230TN1M 230 275 2 TN (1 Ph + N) 20 50 100 < 1.5 SP275E, SP150E (N to PE)
4 STP230TT1M 230 425 2 TT (1Ph + N) 20 50 100 <1.8 SP275E, SP150E (N to PE)
5 STP230TNCM 230 275 3 TNC (3 Ph + PEN) 20 50 100 < 1.5 SP275E
6 STP230TNSM 230 275 4 TNS (3 Ph + N) 20 50 100 < 1.5 SP275E, SP150E (N to PE)
7 STP230TT3M 230 425 4 TT (3 Ph + N) 20 50 100 < 2.0 SP275E, SP150E (N to PE)
8 STP600PVM** 600 675 VDC 2 DC 10 50 100 < 2.0 SP510E
9 STP1000PVM** 1000 1120 VDC 3 DC 10 50 100 < 4.0 SP420E
No Surge-Trap Modular
System                                 Nominal Voltage (Vac) MCOV (Uc) L-PE(N) No of Poles System Type Nominal Discharge
Current * (In, kA)
Max. Discharge